

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8135/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2013
in WA 681/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UOI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATAMA COLLEGE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9777/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and
refiling SLP and Office Report)

and c/delay in

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar. Rao, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 10162 of

2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.04

16:02:39 IST

Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER