IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20039 of 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Sr. Flavia, Principal, Stella Maris College For Women & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $18^{\rm th}$ March, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of order dated 9.1.2015 of this Court.

List again on 8.7.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has not taken any steps for the service of notice by usual mode as well as dasti service to the unserved respondent Nos.1-2, 6 and 8 so far. He has also not furnished the particulars of the Trial Court for dasti service so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 3rd Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3