

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 32174/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX, CHANDIGARH II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWIFT FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH
AND EDUCATION SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.148743/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.148742/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Ms. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for time to ascertain whether the Department has assailed the relied upon decision(s) in '*Mallapuram Parallel College Associates vs. Union of India*', '*Popular Paints & Chemicals vs. Commissioner of Central Excise and Customs*' and '*G-Tech Industries vs. Union of India*' respectively.

As prayed, list these matter(s) after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER